FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE 2013/14

Note : Vat is chargeable at the appropriate rate

Annex 3

2012/13 2012/13 2012/13 2013/14 2013/14 2013/14
Standard Charge | Discounted Rate* | Premium Rate** Standard Charge Discounted Rate* Premium Rate**
SERVICE Proposed Proposed Proposed Proposed % Increase | Proposed | % Increase | Proposed | % Increase
Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge Charge
£ £ £ £ % £ % £ %
Parking Services
Household Permit -Standard * 93.00 46.50 115.00 93.00 0.0% 46.50 0.0% 125.00 8.7%
Quarterly charge * 29.00 14.50 36.00 29.00 0.0% 14.50 0.0% 38.00 5.6%
-Second 150.00 157.50 5.0%
Quarterly charge 47.50 50.00 5.3%
-Third 300.00 315.00 5.0%
Quarterly charge 82.50 87.50 6.1%
-Fourth 600.00 630.00 5.0%
Quarterly charge 157.50 170.00 7.9%
Visitor -Standard 0.95 1.00 5.3%
-Concessionary 0.25 0.25 0.0%
Special Control Permit -Standard * 93.00 46.50 115.00 100.00 7.5% 50.00 7.5% 125.00 8.7%
Quarterly charge * 29.00 14.50 36.00 30.00 3.4% 15.00 3.4% 38.00 5.6%
Special Additional Permit -Standard * 93.00 46.50 115.00 100.00 7.5% 50.00 7.5% 125.00 8.7%
Quarterly charge 29.00 14.50 36.00 30.00 3.4% 15.00 3.4% 38.00 5.6%
Business Permit * 360.00 180.00 380.00 5.6% 190.00 5.6%
Guest House Authorisation Card 360.00 380.00 5.6%
Multiple Occupancy Permit * 140.00 70.00 147.00 5.0% 73.50 5.0%
Landlord's Permit * 140.00 70.00 147.00 5.0% 73.50 5.0%
Community Permit * 46.50 23.25 49.00 5.4% 24.50 5.4%
Day use Community Permit - Standard 1.15 1.20 4.3%
- Charities 0.25 0.30 20.0%
Authorisation Card without Permit 2.60 2.75 5.8%
Property Renovation Permit - Quarterly * 100.00 50.00 105.00 5.0% 52.50 5.0%
- Daily * 2.50 1.25 2.65 6.0% 1.30 4.0%
Commercial Permit * 500.00 250.00 525.00 5.0% 262.50 5.0%
Commercial Permit (Specific Zone) * 130.00 65.00 137.00 5.4% 68.50 5.4%
Amount
Replacement Permit Respark First Replacement Amount remaining on remaining on
Permit Permit
Second Replacement 150.00 157.50 5.0%
- Concessionary 50.00 52.50 5.0%
Minster Badge 5.25 5.50 4.8%

* discount available for vehicles 2.7m or less in length or a low emission vehicle within DVLA defined Band A, B or C.
** additional charge for high emission vehicles within DVLA band J,K,L or M.




